�إجمالي الم�ساحة القابلة للت�أجير.

Date 04/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14675
Notification by publication

No . 1196 /2026
Specified Value Dispute

Subject of the Dispute: Claim to compel the defendant to pay to the claimant Jaffar 
Muhammad Raziq Muhammad  an amount of AED 23,367.93 (Twenty-Three Thousand 
Three Hundred Sixty-Seven Dirhams and Ninety-Three Fils), in addition to court fees, 
expenses, and attorney’s fees, together with legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date 
of filing the lawsuit until full payment.
Defendant:Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC

[...]

DUBAI COURTS

Date 04/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14675
Digital Summons by Publication of Case Registration

In Dispute no. 11/2025/4569 – Civil Partial
Handled at: 18th amicable settlement No. 426
Subject of the Case: To oblige the defendant amount to pay AED 40,916.73 Forty 
thousand nine hundred sixteen dirhams and seventy‑three fils and fees and expenses and 
attorney fees and legal interest @ 9% from date if filing until full and final settlement 
with a self-executing judgment without bail.
The Plaintiff: Emirates Telecommunication Group Company -PJSC (Etisalat Group)
Address: UAE – Abu Dhabi - Al Hosn- Zayed the First st. - Etisalat Building  B - 0542883707
Summoned against: Muhammad Imran Noor Muhammad - 	 Being the Defendant
Summons Subject: Has filed the above to oblige the defendant to pay the amount of 
40,916.73 Forty thousand nine hundred sixteen dirhams and seventy‑three fils in 
addition to the fees and charges and attorney fees and interest @9% from date of filing 
until full and final settlement with a self-executing judgment without bail.
And has set the hearing on Tuesday, 09/02/2026 at 09.00 morning virtually,

[...]

Date 04/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14675
Service of Notice - Case Restored from Striking Out

In case No.:Case No. 1624/2025/13 Partial Labor
Under consideration before:Second First Instance Labor Circuit No. 24
Case Subject:Claim for employment entitlements in the sum of AED 126,000 (One 
Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Dirhams) together with court fees and expenses, with a 
request that the judgment be rendered immediately enforceable without bond. Complaint 
No.: MB297166861AE
Plaintiff :Wadi Al Rafal Tourism L.I..C., Address:Shop No. 505-0551488612, Property 
Owned by Dubai Real Estate Establishment, Al Karama Street, Al Karama, Bur Dubai,